TABULATION OF BIDS (FOR IN-HOUSE USE ONLY)

PROJECT: Hawaii Belt Road, Seismic Retrofit of Various Bridges Vicinity of Papaikou, Phase 2 PROJECT NO.: BR-019-2(58) Net Length of Project: 0.15 Mile														STATE OF HAWAII			
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: South Hilo DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - August 18, 2008 BIDS OPENED: September 25, 2008 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days		NOTE:		* GW CONSTRUCTION		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING COMPANY, LTD.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
		Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.														HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BIDS OPENED: September 25, 2008																	
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days																	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206B.0100	Structure Excavation for Pier Footings	69 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$63,760.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00	L.S.	\$1,031,512.00	L.S.	\$62,500.00	L.S.	\$595,000.00	L.S.	\$2,324,376.00	L.S.	\$207,000.00
206B.0101	Structural Backfill for Pier Footings	50 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$29,120.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$86,327.87	L.S.	\$96,940.00	L.S.	\$240,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, & Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$60,480.00	L.S.	\$620,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$66,301.14	L.S.	\$65,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00
209.0101	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00	F.A.	\$100,000.00
503.0100	Concrete for Pier Footings	145 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$247,365.00	L.S.	\$195,000.00	L.S.	\$284,000.00	L.S.	\$233,087.12	L.S.	\$568,000.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$217,500.00
512.0100	Mobilization/Demobilization of Micropile Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$98,560.00	L.S.	\$695,000.00	L.S.	\$85,000.00	L.S.	\$308,980.08	L.S.	\$250,000.00	L.S.	\$230,000.00	L.S.	\$250,000.00
512.0101	Vertical Micropiles - Unbonded (Cased) Length	800	L.F.	\$293.00	\$234,400.00	\$263.00	\$210,400.00	\$260.00	\$208,000.00	\$719.51	*** \$575,608.00	\$540.00	\$432,000.00	\$480.00	\$384,000.00	\$350.00	\$280,000.00
512.0102	Vertical Micropiles - Bonded (Uncased) Length	1,024	L.F.	\$253.00	\$259,072.00	\$210.00	\$215,040.00	\$208.00	\$212,992.00	\$719.51	*** \$736,778.24	\$540.00	\$552,960.00	\$1,801.00	\$184,320.00	\$250.00	\$256,000.00
512.0103	Battered Micropiles - Unbonded Length	400	L.F.	\$318.00	\$127,200.00	\$264.00	\$105,600.00	\$260.00	\$104,000.00	\$719.51	** \$287,804.00	\$540.00	\$216,000.00	\$580.00	\$232,000.00	\$375.00	\$150,000.00
512.0104	Battered Micropiles - Bonded Length	512	L.F.	\$268.00	\$137,216.00	\$212.00	\$108,544.00	\$208.00	\$106,496.00	\$719.51	** \$368,389.12	\$540.00	\$276,480.00	\$220.00	\$112,640.00	\$275.00	\$140,800.00
512.0105	Micropile Load Test	2	EACH	\$53,760.00	\$107,520.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$54,702.70	\$109,405.40	\$200,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00
602.0100	Reinforcing Steel for Pier Footings	5,300 LBS.	L.S.	L.S.	\$99,344.00	L.S.	\$95,000.00	L.S.	\$89,000.00	L.S.	\$117,574.59	L.S.	\$194,398.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$15,900.00
636.0100	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$32,000)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00
636.0101	Maintenance of Field Office Trailer	F.A.	F.A.	F. A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F. A.	\$20,000.00	F. A.	\$20,000.00	F. A.	\$20,000.00	F. A.	\$20,000.00

Sheet No. 1 of 2 Sheets

Emilio Barroga, Project Manager

	Hawaii Belt Road, Seismic Retrofit of Various Bridges Vicinity of Papaikou, Phase 2																
PROJECT N	NO.: BR-019-2(58) Net Length of Project: 0.15 Mile															0717	O (m)
ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: South Hilo NOTE:		<u>=:</u> * GW CC		ISTRUCTION	•	KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION		HAWAIIAN DREDGING		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING		GLOBAL SPECIALTY		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF	
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - August 18, 2008 BIDS OPENED: September 25, 2008 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days		Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.				COMPANY, INC.		CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.								TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,960.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$250,000.00	L.S.	\$9,235.26	L.S.	\$47,512.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00
645.0101	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F. A.	F. A.	F. A.	\$50,000.00	F. A.	\$50,000.00	F. A.	\$50,000.00	F. A.	\$50,000.00	F. A.	\$50,000.00	F. A.	\$50,000.00	F. A.	\$50,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L. S.	L. S.	L. S.	\$3,360.00	L. S.	\$11,000.00	L. S.	\$1,000.00	L. S.	\$5,627.04	L. S.	\$3,350.00	L. S.	\$5,000.00	L. S.	\$10,000.00
655.0100	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowell Reinforcing Bars for Pier Footings	204 EACH	L. S.	L. S.	\$40,320.00	L. S.	\$45,000.00	L. S.	\$20,000.00	L. S.	\$14,445.56	L. S.	\$125,000.00	L. S.	\$100,000.00	L. S.	\$20,400.00
656.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F. A.	F. A.	F. A.	\$20,000.00	F. A.	\$20,000.00	F. A.	\$20,000.00	F. A.	\$20,000.00	F. A.	\$20,000.00	F. A.	\$20,000.00	F. A.	\$20,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Items, Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Item No. 512.0100, Field Office, & Force Account Items)	L. S.	L. S.	L. S.	\$141,810.00	L. S.	** \$181,058.00	L. S.	\$250,000.00	L. S.	\$233,873.94	L. S.	\$335,000.00	L. S.	\$400,000.00	L. S.	\$167,760.00
	a. Sum of All Items b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x a)				\$1,880,487.00	1	** \$2,908,642.00		\$3,071,000.00		*** \$3,437,937.36		\$4,379,640.00	[\$5,234,836.00		\$2,317,360.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	c. Amount for Comparison of Bids (a + b)				* \$1,880,487.00	_	**_\$2,908,642.00	_	\$3,071,000.00	-	*** \$3,437,937.36	-	\$4,379,640.00	-	\$5,234,836.00	ana.	\$2,317,360.00
	I certify that this is true and correct tabulation of bids open		* Bid withdrawn as indicated by GW Construction's letters to the Director, dated September 30, 2008 and October 16, 2008 ** Corrected amount (bid submitted for Item No. 699.1000 exceeded the maximum)														

^{**} Corrected amount (bid submitted for Item No. 699.1000 exceeded the maximum)

^{***} Corrected amount using the unit price bid